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21002942 796012-796003-84379664
06016658  796012-796003-84380428
21016651 796012-796003-84381043
16025721 796012-796003-84380856

0320477 796012-796003-84382608

Email

21002942 @uhi.ac.uk
06016658@uhi.ac.uk
21016651@uhi.ac.uk
16025721 @uhi.ac.uk

0320477@uhi.ac.uk

Showing first 5 of 73 responses

796012-796003-84379664
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796012-796003-84382608

Academic Partner
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Shetland  796012-796003-84379664
Shetland  796012-796003-84380428
Shetland  796012-796003-84381043
Shetland  796012-796003-84380856
Shetland  796012-796003-84382608

n Course Code
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uio3w 796012-796003-84379664
ui310 796012-796003-84380428
SHNAXNCDECKCADE  796012-796003-84381043
uw231 796012-796003-84380856
Ux133 796012-796003-84382608

Course Name
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Music

Applied Software Development

NC SHIPPING AND MARITIME DECK CADETS N57
Contemporary Textiles

PGDE Secondary (English medium)

796012-796003-84379664
796012-796003-84380428
796012-796003-84381043
796012-796003-84380856

796012-796003-84382608

B rFEorHE
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HE
HE
FE
HE
HE
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796012-796003-84379664
796012-796003-84380428
796012-796003-84381043
796012-796003-84380856

796012-796003-84382608

SCQFLevel

7
8
6
7

10
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796012-796003-84380428
796012-796003-84381043
796012-796003-84380856

796012-796003-84382608

B Faculty
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Arts, Humanities and Business
Science, Health and Engineering
Arts, Humanities and Business
Arts, Humanities and Business

Arts, Humanities and Business

796012-796003-84379664
796012-796003-84380428
796012-796003-84380856
796012-796003-84382608

796012-796003-84383456

g Department
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Creative and Cultural Industries
Science, Technology and the Environment
North Atlantic Fisheries College
Creative and Cultural Industries

Humanities Education & Gaelic

796012-796003-84379664
796012-796003-84380428
796012-796003-84381043
796012-796003-84380856

796012-796003-84382608

APDepartment

Showing all 3 responses

INFLBC-E ~ 796012-796003-84380428

INFLBC-E ~ 796012-796003-84863127

MOACIT 796012-796003-85600999
MOA
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Full-time
Full-time
Part Time Attendance Daytime (structured)
Part Time Attendance Daytime (structured)

Full-time

796012-796003-84379664
796012-796003-84380428
796012-796003-84381043
796012-796003-84380856

796012-796003-84382608

¥y PAT

Paul Bloomer
Susan Robinson
Simon Clarke
Kristi Tait

Joan Beattie
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796012-796003-84380856
796012-796003-84383456
796012-796003-84385888
796012-796003-84386400

796012-796003-84387451
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Information about you

My age band is:

Under 16 | 0
16-17 | 5 (123%
18-19 |G 12 (164%)
20-24 | 15 (205%)
25.and over | 7 (50.7%)

My gender is:

Male incluing Trans Man | 0 (1.7%)
Female inclucing Trans Woran | <o (55.:%

| describe myself in another | 0
way

Prefer not to say . 2 (2.8%)

My ethnicity is:

5/25

5/25



scotisn I S (/)
English [ 13 (17:8%)

Welsh | 0
Northern Irish | 0
Irish ] 2 2.7%)
Any other White Background I 1 (1.4%)
Gypsy/Traveller | 0
Polish [] 1 (1.4%)
Bangladeshi | 0
Any Mixed Background | 0
Indian | 0
Pakistani | 0
Caribbean | 0
Chinese I 1 (1.4%)
Arab | 0]
Other Asian Background | 0
African | 0]
Black | 0
Other Black Background | 0
Any other Background I 1 (1.4%)

Please tick the following statement that you best relate to:

No disability |, 57 (79.2%)
I have a disability, [ 7 ©.7%)

impairment, or medical
condition

| have a specific learning - 7 (9.7%)
difficulty such as dyslexia

I have a physical impairment I 1 (1.4%)
or mobility issue

Care-experienced (have you been or are you currently in care or from a looked after background at
any time in your life?)

|
6/25

6/25



Yes [l 5 6.9%)
No |, 67 (93.1%)

Caring Responsibilities (Do you have unpaid caring responsibilities for a family member or friend
who is ill, frail, disabled or has a mental health or addiction problems?)

Yes [N 5 (123%)
No - |, 4 (87.7%)

Your overall thoughts so far

My overall experience so far
19.1 Overall, I'm satisfied with my student experience so far

Overall, I'm satisfied with my student experience so far - Please choose the option that best
matches the statement

Strongly Agree _ 25 (34.2%)
rsree I < 55 5%
Disagree - 3 (4.1%)
Strongly Disagree . 2 (2.7%)

Applications and Funding

If you are returning to study on the same course, please go to the next page
20.1 Applying to my course was easy

Applying to my course was easy - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

7125
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strongly Agree NI 25 <
rsree [N, 2 (< %)
Disagree _ 5 (7.9%)

Strongly Disagree . 1 (1.6%)

20.2 | was provided with clear information about the funding | could apply for

| was provided with clear information about the funding I could apply for - Please choose the
option that best matches the statement

rcree I :: (507
Oisogree. [N © (14.5%

Strongly Disagree - 2 (3.2%)

20.3 My funding application was dealt with effectively

My funding application was dealt with effectively - Please choose the option that best matches the
statement

strongly Agree | NI 2: (5
rsree [ o (52 6%
Disagree - 3 (5.3%)

Strongly Disagree - 3 (5.3%)

20.4 | am aware that there is information and support for financial hardship

| am aware that there is information and support for financial hardship - Please choose the option
that best matches the statement

8/25

8/25



strongly Agree NN 25 (<03
rsree [N :: (56
Disagree - 4 (6.5%)

Strongly Disagree . 1 (1.6%)

20.5 After applying, information | received (e.g., direct communication or website) before my course
helped me prepare for college / university

After applying, information | received (e.g., direct communication or website) before my course
helped me prepare for college / university - Please choose the option that best matches the
statement

strongly Agree NN 22 (3515
rsree [N - (<%
Disagree _ 8 (13.1%)
Strongly Disagree - 4 (6.6%)

The first few weeks

21.1 | was made to feel welcome during my first week

| was made to feel welcome during my first week - Please choose the option that best matches the
statement

strongly Agree | <2 (58.3%)
Agree NN, 25 (40.3%)

Disagree | 0
Strongly Disagree I 1 (1.4%)

21.2 It was easy to enrol on to my course

9/25
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It was easy to enrol on to my course - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

strongly Agree [ 5o (528%)
Agree NN :0 (41.7%)
Disagree - 3 (4.2%)
Strongly Disagree l 1 (1.4%)

21.3 | found induction (online or on campus) a useful preparation for starting my course this year

| found induction (online or on campus) a useful preparation for starting my course this year -
Please choose the option that best matches the statement

strongly Agree [ 25 (35.7%)
Agree [N 35 (50%)
Disagree _ 9 (12.9%)

Strongly Disagree . 1 (1.4%)

21.4 During my course induction, | was provided with information about the subjects within my course
this year

During my course induction, | was provided with information about the subjects within my course
this year - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

strongly Agree [ 32 (45.1%)
Agree [ 32 (45.1%)
Disagree _ 6 (8.5%)

Strongly Disagree . 1 (1.4%)

21.5 During my course induction, | found out about the different ways | will be learning

During my course induction, | found out about the different ways | will be learning - Please choose
the option that best matches the statement

10/ 25
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21.6

strongly Agree N 27 (0%
rsree [N,  (<5.3%)
Disagree _ 6 (8.5%)

Strongly Disagree l 1 (1.4%)

Induction gave me confidence to engage with my course online or on campus

Induction gave me confidence to engage with my course online or on campus - Please choose the

option that best matches the statement

Strongly Disagree . 1 (1.4%)

Student Representation and Freshers

I have been made aware of the Highlands and Islands Student Association (HISA) and understand

22.a

11/25

its role?

ves I 7 (¢
o I 12 (17.4%

Where did you learn about the role of HISA

HisA class visit || T i (333%)
Digital fiyer [ 3 (5.6%)
Wetcome e-mil | 25 (575
HISA Social Media [ I 8 (148%
Freshers activity _ 7 (13%)

Multi answer: Percentage of respondents who selected each answer option (e.g. 100% would

11/25




‘ represent that all this question's respondents chose that option)

Student Representation
23.1 | know who the HISA depute/officer is at my college

I know who the HISA depute/officer is at my college - Please choose the option that best matches
the statement

ves I : (5.
v I 5 (%)

23.2 | am aware of the role of the Student Voice Rep for my class

| am aware of the role of the Student Voice Rep for my class - Please choose the option that best
matches the statement

ves N s (5%
vo I 2 (37:5%)

pZ¥ | am aware of the freshers activities

ves I :: (507
vo I : (507

24.a | participated in

12/ 25
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Online activity [ 1 (2.8%)

In-person activity - 3 (8.3%)

Mix of both online and - 3 (8.3%)
in-person activities

Chose notto participate in - | 25 (30.6%)

any activities

Multi answer: Percentage of respondents who selected each answer option (e.g. 100% would
represent that all this question's respondents chose that option)

24.b The freshers activities helped me to feel part of a student community

ves I :
vo I :

Student support

25.1 | know how to access Student Services (online or at campus)

ym-Y | know how to access Student Services (online or at campus) - Please choose the option that best
matches the statement

strongly Agree | NN 2 (52 5%
rsree [, - (57.5%)
Disagree _ 7 (9.6%)

Strongly Disagree | 0

25.2 | know how to access MyDay

| know how to access MyDay - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

13/25

13/25



strongly Agree N, ¢ (¢5.5%
rsree NN 22 0%
Disagree - 3 (4.1%)

Strongly Disagree | 0

25.3 | know who my academic support contact (PDA, PAT, LDW, Guidance Tutor) is and how to contact
them

| know who my academic support contact (PDA, PAT, LDW, Guidance Tutor) is and how to contact
them - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

strongly Agree N 35 (<5
B
Disagree _ 6 (8.2%)

Strongly Disagree - 4 (5.5%)

25.4 | am treated fairly and equally by staff

| am treated fairly and equally by staff - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

rerce I 2 (37

Disagree I 1 (1.4%)

Strongly Disagree | 0

25.5 | am aware of support available for mental health and wellbeing (access to counsellor and the
online Togetherall space or other resources)

I am aware of support available for mental health and wellbeing (access to counsellor and the
online Togetherall space or other resources) - Please choose the option that best matches the

statement

14/ 25

14/25



strongly Agree NN 3¢ (52
rsree NN, - (3515
Disagree _ 7 (9.7%)

Strongly Disagree l 1 (1.4%)

| know how to access these library facilities
26.1 Print materials

Print materials - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

ves I 7 (5.
no I, : (55 5%)

26.2 Electronic materials

Electronic materials - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

ves I <o (5.
vo I 2 0%

26.3 Help and advice on library matters.

Help and advice on library matters. - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

ves N 5 (7.
o I ¢ (222%)

My course
15/ 25

15/25



27.1 | feell am on the right course

| feel | am on the right course - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

stronly Agree [, 2 (57.5%)
rgree I 2 (555
Disagree - 3 (4.1%)
Strongly Disagree | 0

27.2 | am happy with the way my course is taught

I am happy with the way my course is taught - Please choose the option that best matches the
statement

strongly Agree N :: (<25
rsree [N, :: (<525
Disagree _ 6 (8.2%)

Strongly Disagree - 2 (2.7%)

27.3 | know when my assessments are due

| know when my assessments are due - Please choose the option that best matches the statement

strongly Agree N 3+ (<5.:%
rsree [N - (<6 6%
Disagree - 5 (6.8%)

Strongly Disagree | 0

27.4 | know how | can provide feedback to improve learning and teaching

I know how | can provide feedback to improve learning and teaching - Please choose the option

16/ 25

16/25



that best matches the statement

Strongly Disagree . 1 (1.4%)

27.5 My course is being delivered in the way | expected

My course is being delivered in the way | expected - Please choose the option that best matches
the statement

strongly Agree | NN 2 (55 6%
rsree [N : (507%)
Disagree _ 9 (12.3%)

Strongly Disagree l 1 (1.4%)

If you have any further comments about your course, please submit below

Showing first 5 of 13 responses

The course is quite overwhelming, with a tricky online site to initially 796012-796003-84382608
navigate and get to grips with. This was time-consuming, until a few weeks

into the course when the process became more familiar. Some of the

activities and tasks are unclear, or poorly worded to know what's being

asked. You never really know if you are on the right track.

it would be great if someone could contact home learning students to see 796012-796003-84385888
how they are doing with their course

Not all lecturers are using Myday to the fullest and that makes thing a bit 796012-796003-84387451
muddled. Who is putting what where?

the building we are in is not very accessible to students 796012-796003-84402321
Course dates would of been useful to have before start. 796012-796003-84418365

Digital technologies and resources

17125
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Digital technologies and resources
29.1 Online classroom (e.g., Webex, Google Meet, MS Teams)

Online classroom (e.g., Webex, Google Meet, MS Teams) - Have you used the following digital
technologies?

ves I <0 (<35
Not used yet || [ I 12 (26.7%)

pAsRIMe] Online classroom (e.g., Webex, Google Meet, MS Teams) - From what you may already know, how
would you like these digital technologies used?

Not sure _ 7 (13.7%)
Introduced - 2 (3.9%)
Used more _ 7 (13.7%)
Used the same | 2o (39.2%)
Used less | 5 (29.4%)

29.2 Discussion boards / chat rooms

Discussion boards / chat rooms - Have you used the following digital technologies?

g e
Notused vet [ : (507

pAsWM ) Discussion boards / chat rooms - From what you may already know, how would you like these
digital technologies used?

18/ 25
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Notsure [ 5 (:7.3%)
Introduced _ 4 (7.8%)
Used more _ 6 (11.8%)
Used the same | 16 (31.4%)
Used less _ 6 (11.8%)

29.3 Online quizzes

Online quizzes - Have you used the following digital technologies?

ves I 15 (2545
Notused vet [ 5 (/)

vAislefe] Online quizzes - From what you may already know, how would you like these digital technologies
used?

Not sure | 2o (45.5%)
Introduced _ 6 (13.6%)
Used more _ 7 (15.9%)
Used the same _ 7 (15.9%)
Used less [ # 9.1%)

29.4 Recorded online classroom sessions

Recorded online classroom sessions - Have you used the following digital technologies?

ves I s (507
Notused vet [ 5 (50

ANl Recorded online classroom sessions - From what you may already know, how would you like these

19/25
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digital technologies used?

Notsure [ : (27.7%)
Introduced _ 6 (12.8%)
Used more _ 7 (14.9%)
Used the same | 12 (25.5%)
Used less | o (19.1%)

29.5 Access to digital learning resources (e.g., documents, presentations, videos, articles, websites)

Access to digital learning resources (e.g., documents, presentations, videos, articles, websites) -
Have you used the following digital technologies?

ves I ¢ (<55
Not used yet || NI 0 (14.1%

A*Blel Access to digital learning resources (e.g., documents, presentations, videos, articles, websites) -
From what you may already know, how would you like these digital technologies used?

Not sure _ 12 (23.5%)
Introduced - 3 (5.9%)
Used more _ 8 (15.7%)
Used the same | 24 (47.1%)
Used less [ 4 7.8%)

29.6 Essential Student Skills website resource (https://induction.uhi.ac.uk/)

Essential Student Skills website resource (https://induction.uhi.ac.uk/) - Have you used the
following digital technologies?

ves I : (5.
Notused vet [ 35 (+5.6%)

20/ 25
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ANl Essential Student Skills website resource (https://induction.uhi.ac.uk/) - From what you may
already know, how would you like these digital technologies used?

Notsure [ 2 (<7 5%
Introduced _ 5 (10.9%)
Used more _ 5 (10.9%)
Used the same _ 12 (26.1%)
Used less - 2 (4.3%)

29.7 Originality/plagiarism checker (e.g., Turnitin, Urkund)

Originality/plagiarism checker (e.g., Turnitin, Urkund) - Have you used the following digital
technologies?

ves I > (515
Notused vet [N, 5 (65

AWM Originality/plagiarism checker (e.g., Turnitin, Urkund) - From what you may already know, how
would you like these digital technologies used?

Not sure |, 21 (47.7%)
Introduced _ 9 (20.5%)
Used more - 3 (6.8%)
Used the same _ 10 (22.7%)

Used less [ 1 (2.3%)

29.8 Smaller online classrooms (breakout groups) e.q., for project work or 1-1 discussions

Smaller online classrooms (breakout groups) e.g., for project work or 1-1 discussions - Have you
used the following digital technologies?

ves I 2¢ (<0
Notused vet [ (595

21/25
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ARl Smaller online classrooms (breakout groups) e.g., for project work or 1-1 discussions - From what
you may already know, how would you like these digital technologies used?

Not sure |, 21 (46.7%)
Introduced - 3 (6.7%)
Used more _ 8 (17.8%)
Used the same _ 10 (22.2%)
Used less [ 3 (¢.7%)

29.9 Audio recorded assessment feedback

Audio recorded assessment feedback - Have you used the following digital technologies?

Yes [ 0 (14.1%)

Notused vet [ ¢: (5%

pA’BeNel Audio recorded assessment feedback - From what you may already know, how would you like
these digital technologies used?

Notsure. | 2: (5:.5%

Introduced || 4 (3%

Used more _ 4 (9.3%)
Used the same _ 8 (18.6%)

Used less _ 4 (9.3%)

29.10 Announcements

Announcements - Have you used the following digital technologies?

22/ 25
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ves I :: s-.
Notused yet [ :: 57

LRI Announcements - From what you may already know, how would you like these digital technologies
used?

Notsure | 2 (<5.7%)
Introduced - 3 (6.5%)
used more [ ENNNRNGGEEEEEE 11 (239%)
Used the same _ 9 (19.6%)
Used less - 2 (4.3%)

29.11 Assistive tools (e.g., Read and Write Gold, dictate, mind mapping)

Assistive tools (e.g., Read and Write Gold, dictate, mind mapping) - Have you used the following
digital technologies?

ves I 15 (2175
Notused vet [ 5 (723%)

A REN Assistive tools (e.g., Read and Write Gold, dictate, mind mapping) - From what you may already
know, how would you like these digital technologies used?

Not sure | 27 (s0%)
Introduced _ 5 (11.1%)
Used more _ 4 (8.9%)
Used the same _ 9 (20%)

Used less | 0

29.12 Badges/awards

23/ 25
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Badges/awards - Have you used the following digital technologies?

Yes [N 8 (116%
Not used yet | 61 (83.4%)

LRV Badges/awards - From what you may already know, how would you like these digital technologies
used?

Introduced - 2 (4.3%)

Used more _ 5 (10.6%)
Used the same _ 8 (17%)

Used less . 1 (2.1%)

Any other comments

Please tell us how we can improve any processes/services you are dissatisfied with

Showing first 5 of 25 responses

Move away from Webex 796012-796003-84380428

Less breakout groups in on-line classes. These are not taken seriously, in 796012-796003-84380856
my experience, and are a waste of time.

The announcements involve all subject areas rather than only my specific 796012-796003-84382608
subject. | therefore receive many updates which are not associated with

my study, which is distracting and resulting in losing key messages

relating to the course.

all lecturers need to use my day , some asl for work to be emailed , some 796012-796003-84387451
vreate drop boxes some dont use myday at all

nothing i am dissatisfied with 796012-796003-84390619

Please tell us about any processes/services you are happy with

24/ 25
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25/25

Showing first 5 of 22 responses

Having a PAT is a really good addition to the university experience.

The webex breakout rooms are nice to have a discussion with various other
students on the course. Encouraging communication with fellow students
in a remote setup is beneficial to building a positive support network
through the course.

great lecturers passionet about there area of expertese
contacting support

everything

796012-796003-84380856

796012-796003-84382608

796012-796003-84387451
796012-796003-84390619

796012-796003-84394555

25/ 25
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